172(I), which were not actually available for the said goods; that the Importer have submitted 
a  false  declaration  under  section  46(4)  of  the  said  Act.  Due  to  this  act  of  omission  of 

importer, there has been loss to the government exchequer equal to the differential duty Rs. 
18,02,24,304/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Four  only) (as  detailed  in  TABLE  II  and  IV),  hence  the  importer  is  liable  to  pay  the 
aforementioned differential  duty. Further, the goods imported vide the above said bills of 
entry having assessable value of Rs. 27,72,68,160/-(Rupees Twenty Seven Crore, Seventy 
Two  Lakhs,  Sixty  Eight  Thousand,  One  Hundred  and  Sixty  only)  are  also  liable  for 
confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

1.18 Now, therefore, M/s. Tajir Pvt. Ltd. (IEC No. 0388164689), having office at Adie 
Mansion, 1st Floor, 334, Maulana Shaukatali Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400007 is hereby 
called upon to show cause to  Commissioner of Customs, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, 
Nhava Sheva –I, Taluk – Uran, District Raigad, Maharashtra – 400 707, seeking as to why:-

i. Evaded differential  duty  amounting  to  Rs.  18,02,24,304/-  (Rupees  Eighteen  Crore 
Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Four only) should not be recovered from 
the importer under Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962 by invoking extended period of 
limitation, along with applicable interest under section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. The said subject goods should not be confiscated under Section 111(m) of the

[...]

Table-4 of SCN having total declared assessable value of  27,72,68,160/- [23,75,97,826/- + 
3,96,70,334/-] (Rupees Twenty-Seven Crores Seventy-Two Lakhs Sixty-Eight Thousand 
One Hundred and Sixty only) liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs 
Act, 1962. However, I impose a redemption fine of  Rs.1,40,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Forty Lakhs only) on M/s Tajir Pvt Ltd in lieu of confiscation under Section 125(1) of the 
Customs Act, 1962.

5.4 I  impose  a  penalty  of  Rs.  18,02,24,304/-  (Rupees  Eighteen  Crores  Two Lakhs 
Twenty-Four Thousand Three Hundred and Four Only)  equal to the differential  duty 
along with the applicable interest thereon, on the importer, M/s Tajir Pvt Ltd under Section 
114A of the Customs Act, 1962.

If duty and interest is paid within thirty days from the date of the communication of this